# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                            | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type            |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| ORASCOPTIC RESEARCH CORPORATION |          | 09/15/2000     | CORPORATION: WISCONSIN |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | SURGICAL ACUITY, INC.  |  |
|-------------------|--|--|
| IICOMPOSED OF I   | COMPOSED OF All rights, title, and interest to trademark application "SURGICAL ACUITY" 76/132,129. |  |
| Street Address:   | 1717 West Collins Avenue.  |  |
| Internal Address: | Legal Department Attn: Sandra Carberry   |  |
| City:             | Orange   |  |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA   |  |
| Postal Code:      | 92867  |  |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: DELAWARE  |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark       |
|----------------|----------|-----------------|
| Serial Number: | 76132129 | SURGICAL ACUITY |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(714)516-7696 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (714) 516-7694

Email: CarberryS@sybrondental.com Correspondent Name: SANDRA S. CARBERRY Address Line 1: 1717 West Collins Avenue Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: Orange, CALIFORNIA 92867

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 90724 SANDRA S. CARBERRY NAME OF SUBMITTER:

TRADEMARK

900014283 **REEL: 002960 FRAME: 0029**  Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 76132129#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002960 FRAME: 0030

### Assignment of Trademark

This Assignment of Trademark if made effective as of this <u>15</u> day of September, 2000, by and between Orascoptic Research, Inc., a Wisconsin, U.S.A. corporation located at 5225 Verona Road, Building 3, Madison, Wisconsin 53711 U.S.A. ("Assignor"), and Surgical Acuity, Inc., a Delaware, U.S.A. corporation located at 3225 Deming Way, Suite 120, Middleton, Wisconsin 53562 U.S.A. ("Assignee").

Whereas Assignor is the owner of the trademark **SURGICAL ACUITY**, U.S.A. trademark application number 76/132,129 filed on September 15, 2000, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark; and

Whereas, Assignee wishes to acquire said trademark application and the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark and trademark registration.

Now, therefore, for the consideration of one dollar (\$1.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged), Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark, and Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at or in equity, for past infringement of said trademark.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date written below.

| ORASCOPTIC RESEARCH, INC. |         |  |  |  |  |
|---------------------------|---------|--|--|--|--|
|                           |         |  |  |  |  |
|                           | 40      |  |  |  |  |
| By:                       | MO      |  |  |  |  |
| Print Name: Charles H. C  | Caplan/ |  |  |  |  |
| Print Title: President    | - //    |  |  |  |  |

instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MAT Bulli (Signature of Notary)

(Seal of Notary)

SCOTT T. BAILLIES
Notary Public - State of Wisconsin
My Commission Expires June 04, 2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002960 FRAME: 0031

**RECORDED: 10/20/2004**